

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664

 $\textbf{E-mail} \quad : \textbf{secretariat} @ \textbf{penangbar.org}$

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

YLP 1/23 13 Feb 2023

To Members and Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

Pupillage Handbook (1st Edition) as at 8 Feb 2023

The Young Lawyers & Pupils (YLP) Subcommittee of the Penang Bar has prepared a Pupillage Handbook pertaining to the filing of petition for Admission to the Bar (Borang 1 to 8) and other related matters.

Pupils are requested to take note of the following:-

- 1. The Pupillage Handbook (1st Edition) is applicable for <u>Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar and</u> circulation within Penang Bar only.
- 2. The Pupillage Handbook (1st Edition) can be accessed and downloaded here.
- 3. The Pupillage Handbook (1st Edition) contains the latest information pertaining to the filing of petition for Admission to the Bar and other related matters as at 8 Feb 2023.
- 4. We invite and welcome feedback from Members and Pupils on any related issues pertaining to the Pupillage Handbook (1st Edition) (via e-mail secretariat@penangbar.org).
- 5. No part of the publication may be reproduced, republished, distributed, displayed, copied, altered, posted or transmitted without prior approval in writing of the YLP Subcommittee.
- 6. Pupils will be updated further as and when we receive any additional information.

Thank you.

Hng Huey Koon (Quiin)
Chairperson
Young Lawyers & Pupils Subcommittee